

## Dinwiddie Agrees to Richard Bland College's Independence Governance

Dinwiddie County, Va. approves of and advocates for RBC's quest for independent governance.

SOUTH PRINCE GEORGE, VA, UNITED STATES, December 13, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Recently, the Dinwiddie County Board of Supervisors approved a resolution of support for Richard Bland College to be granted independent governance by the Virginia General Assembly. This support aligns with the Virginia



The RBC Academic Innovation Center

Secretary of Education's recommendation and further validates the College's quest for a dedicated governing board to help guide continued innovation. The Dinwiddie Board of Supervisors is committed to advocating for this legislative change in partnership with state legislators, community stakeholders and regional partners.

"As County Administrator of Dinwiddie County, I proudly join the Board of Supervisors in proclaiming our steadfast support for Richard Bland College and its pursuit of independent governance," said W. Kevin Massengill, County Administrator of Dinwiddie County. "Richard Bland College is more than an institution of higher learning—it is a gateway of opportunity for our region, empowering generations with the tools to succeed and strengthening the fabric of our community.

"Together, we affirm our commitment to stand alongside Richard Bland College in this vital journey toward autonomy, ensuring its legacy of excellence endures for years to come."

The General Assembly will deliberate the bill for the College's independence in its January session. During the 2023 session, a similar bill concerning RBC's independent governance, passed the Senate unanimously, but it unfortunately did not make it to the Governor.

Click here to read the resolution in full.

Jesse Vaughan

Richard Bland College of William & Mary +1 804-862-6214 communications@rbc.edu Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/768532936

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.